
2024-2025 Northwest Nazarene University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-12   Conf: 10-8   Home: 6-3   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 5-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Clark, Kendall 27-27 735 27.2 177-309 .573 0-5 .000 69-93 .742 73 122 195 7.2 52 0 31 79 7 38 423 15.7
23 Gebers, Madeline 28-28 722 25.8 103-268 .384 60-155 .387 57-74 .770 31 90 121 4.3 38 1 50 52 18 40 323 11.5
04 Clark, Kate 27-27 745 27.6 83-187 .444 38-99 .384 28-46 .609 14 51 65 2.4 67 0 48 52 9 32 232 8.6
01 Deharo, Chloe 28-25 671 24.0 55-178 .309 20-73 .274 104-116 .897 18 83 101 3.6 70 1 69 73 10 55 234 8.4
22 Waid, Loy 27-16 494 18.3 58-142 .408 3-14 .214 50-54 .926 18 56 74 2.7 91 5 52 61 12 29 169 6.3
30 Bruegman, Beaux 27-3 421 15.6 55-132 .417 15-50 .300 16-27 .593 26 55 81 3.0 32 0 32 43 4 16 141 5.2
11 Davis, Shawnacee 27-9 455 16.9 55-157 .350 6-38 .158 16-33 .485 10 26 36 1.3 53 2 33 50 3 20 132 4.9
12 Starr, Danika 27-2 355 13.1 44-110 .400 17-47 .362 12-18 .667 27 53 80 3.0 45 1 18 29 13 17 117 4.3
34 Wells, Jené 26-2 435 16.7 33-85 .388 2-8 .250 22-28 .786 19 48 67 2.6 41 0 32 60 2 23 90 3.5
20 Edlefsen, Rylie 28-0 261 9.3 29-91 .319 14-57 .246 17-18 .944 12 20 32 1.1 30 0 16 15 3 12 89 3.2
14 Schelhaas, Hallee 1-0 8 8.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 3.0
13 Clemons, Sadi 24-1 229 9.5 22-41 .537 0-7 .000 12-21 .571 20 41 61 2.5 51 3 22 32 3 15 56 2.3
15 Lee, Elliett 14-0 69 4.9 3-12 .250 3-12 .250 2-4 .500 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 3 2 0 5 11 0.8
Total 28 5600 200.0 718-1714 .419 179-567 .316 405-532 .761 326 717 1043 37.3 572 13 406 564 84 302 2020 72.14
Opponents 28 5600 200.0 696-1698 .410 214-652 .328 417-575 .725 329 719 1048 37.4 522 17 446 576 109 318 2023 72.25

Team Statistics NNU OPP
SCORING 2020 2023
    Points Per Game 72.1 72.3
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 718-1714 696-1698
    Field Goal Pct .419 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 179-567 214-652
    3PT FG Pct .316 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 405-532 417-575
    FT Pct .761 .725
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 14.9
REBOUNDS 1043 1048
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 37.4
    Rebounds Margin -0.2 –
ASSISTS 406 446
    Assists Per Game 14.5 15.9
TURNOVERS 564 576
    Turnovers Per Game 20.1 20.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 302 318
    Steals Per Game 10.8 11.4
BLOCKS 84 109
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.9
ATTENDANCE 5,476 6,958
    Dates/Avg Per Date 9-608 12-580
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-102

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Northwest
Nazarene 492 453 562 513 2020
Opponents 537 466 500 520 2023

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Cal St. East Bay W 83-69 71
11/09/24 vs Stanislaus St. W 88-53 61
11/12/24 at Oregon St. L 52-80 3,479
11/15/24 at Westmont L 68-85 92
11/16/24 vs Vanguard W 56-53 58
11/23/24 at Cal Poly Humboldt W 77-60 104
11/29/24 vs Point Loma L 65-75 72
11/30/24 vs CUI W 77-64 49

* 12/07/24 at Central Wash. L 60-74 467
12/20/24 vs MSU Denver W 78-72 38

* 01/02/25 ALAS. ANCHORAGE L 59-72 437
* 01/04/25 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 115-90 324
* 01/09/25 at Western Wash. W 63-51 328
* 01/11/25 at Simon Fraser W 81-55 244
* 01/16/25 MONT. ST. BILLINGS W 75-69 512
* 01/18/25 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 88-84 645
* 01/23/25 at Western Ore. W 74-68 80
* 01/25/25 at Saint Martin's L 58-79 101
* 01/30/25 at Alas. Fairbanks W 80-68 185
* 02/01/25 at Alas. Anchorage L 47-86 1,052
* 02/06/25 SIMON FRASER W 90-82 612
* 02/08/25 WESTERN WASH. L 64-67 652
* 02/13/25 at Seattle Pacific L 70-93 114
* 02/15/25 at Mont. St. Billings L 62-93 712
* 02/20/25 SAINT MARTIN'S W 77-70 731
* 02/22/25 WESTERN ORE. W 76-60 1,074
* 03/01/25 CENTRAL WASH. L 67-69 489

03/06/25 vs Western Wash. L 70-82 368

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Northwest Nazarene University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 6-3   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Clark, Kendall 17-17 473 27.8 113-210 .538 0-3 .000 48-64 .750 49 81 130 7.6 36 0 19 53 5 24 274 16.1
23 Gebers, Madeline 18-18 459 25.5 62-156 .397 38-90 .422 40-53 .755 21 64 85 4.7 21 0 25 31 12 22 202 11.2
04 Clark, Kate 18-18 507 28.2 58-128 .453 22-60 .367 18-32 .563 9 32 41 2.3 45 0 34 23 7 17 156 8.7
01 Deharo, Chloe 18-15 416 23.1 36-113 .319 13-42 .310 72-81 .889 11 52 63 3.5 43 1 48 54 8 39 157 8.7
22 Waid, Loy 17-13 331 19.5 41-100 .410 2-11 .182 35-39 .897 12 41 53 3.1 59 4 40 35 10 22 119 7.0
30 Bruegman, Beaux 17-1 248 14.6 33-81 .407 10-33 .303 5-12 .417 12 36 48 2.8 14 0 20 24 3 4 81 4.8
11 Davis, Shawnacee 18-4 296 16.4 33-102 .324 3-25 .120 9-23 .391 6 14 20 1.1 34 1 17 26 1 12 78 4.3
34 Wells, Jené 18-2 289 16.1 25-62 .403 2-4 .500 18-22 .818 13 32 45 2.5 28 0 22 35 2 16 70 3.9
12 Starr, Danika 17-1 217 12.8 24-62 .387 9-26 .346 9-12 .750 11 35 46 2.7 28 1 11 18 8 12 66 3.9
13 Clemons, Sadi 15-1 171 11.4 16-32 .500 0-5 .000 12-21 .571 16 28 44 2.9 35 3 11 21 2 10 44 2.9
20 Edlefsen, Rylie 18-0 154 8.6 17-54 .315 7-31 .226 11-12 .917 7 11 18 1.0 15 0 9 9 3 7 52 2.9
15 Lee, Elliett 7-0 39 5.6 2-7 .286 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 3 1 0 2 7 1.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 460-1107 .416 108-337 .320 278-373 .745 209 473 682 37.9 358 10 259 343 61 187 1306 72.56
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 464-1110 .418 146-424 .344 256-363 .705 209 480 689 38.3 350 14 290 356 74 199 1330 73.89

Team Statistics NNU OPP
SCORING 1306 1330
    Points Per Game 72.6 73.9
    Scoring Margin -1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 460-1107 464-1110
    Field Goal Pct .416 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-337 146-424
    3PT FG Pct .320 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 278-373 256-363
    FT Pct .745 .705
    FT Made Per Game 15.4 14.2
REBOUNDS 682 689
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 38.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 259 290
    Assists Per Game 14.4 16.1
TURNOVERS 343 356
    Turnovers Per Game 19.1 19.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 187 199
    Steals Per Game 10.4 11.1
BLOCKS 61 74
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 4.1
ATTENDANCE 5,476 3,283
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-608 9-365
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Northwest
Nazarene 317 270 375 344 1306
Opponents 354 315 308 353 1330

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/24 at  Central Wash. L 60-74 467
01/02/25 ALAS. ANCHORAGE L 59-72 437
01/04/25 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 115-90 324
01/09/25 at  Western Wash. W 63-51 328
01/11/25 at  Simon Fraser W 81-55 244
01/16/25 MONT. ST. BILLINGS W 75-69 512
01/18/25 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 88-84 645
01/23/25 at  Western Ore. W 74-68 80
01/25/25 at  Saint Martin's L 58-79 101
01/30/25 at  Alas. Fairbanks W 80-68 185
02/01/25 at  Alas. Anchorage L 47-86 1052
02/06/25 SIMON FRASER W 90-82 612
02/08/25 WESTERN WASH. L 64-67 652
02/13/25 at  Seattle Pacific L 70-93 114
02/15/25 at  Mont. St. Billings L 62-93 712
02/20/25 SAINT MARTIN'S W 77-70 731
02/22/25 WESTERN ORE. W 76-60 1074
03/01/25 CENTRAL WASH. L 67-69 489


